Yeti Tandem Manual – in addition to the Beetle  Manual
Please read this manual prior to your first flight with the Yeti Tandem.
2
Yeti Tandem manual in addition to the Beetle manual
Thank you for buying the Yeti Tandem and flying with Gin Gliders
We hope that you will enjoy climbing and flying with this lightweight equipment.
The Yeti Tandem is the lightweight version of the Beetle 38: it is our ultra-light mountain
tandem glider.

2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,
TOKYO 100,  JAPAN
Line type designation DSL 70 PPSL 120 PPSL 200
GIN
KEV2.0
GIN
KEV2.3
Diameter(mm) 0.95 1.15 1.42 2.0 2.3
Strength min (daN) 70 120 200
Strength eff. (daN) 92 159 241 240kg 400kg
Elongation at strength
eff. (%)
2.8  1.59
Elongation / Line creep
at 10 daN (%) 0.36/0.04 0.20/0.036 0.24/0.128
Elongation / Line creep
at 30 daN (%)
1.0/0.25 0.58/0.13 0.55/0.26
Weight (g/m) 0.67 1.00 1.60
REINFORCEMENT
FABRIC CODE W420 SCRIM
NAME PORCHER NCV Industries
SUPPLIER
ADDRESS
L’Isle d’Abeau,  Parc de Chesnes,  75, rue du
Ruisseau 38070 SAINT QUENTIN FALLAVIER Cedex /
France
MATERIAL POLYERTER SCRIM
WEIGHT(GR/M²) 180
WARP 137 BREAKING STRENGTH
(KG/5Cm) WEFT 118
WARP 4.2 TEAR STRENGTH
(KG/5Cm) WEFT 4.1
WEAVE DESIGN RIPSTOP
  7
RISER
MATERIAL Coated Dyneema leechline
NAME BAINBRIDGE International Ltd.
SUPPLIER
ADDRESS 8 Flanders Park, Hedge End,Southampton,Hants SO30
2FZ England
WEIGHT(GR/M) 8.8
BREAKING STRENGTH 1200 DAN
WIDTH(mm) 4mm
SPREADER BAR
MATERIAL Coated Dyneema leechline
NAME BAINBRIDGE International Ltd.
SUPPLIER
ADDRESS 8 Flanders Park, Hedge End,Southampton,Hants SO30
2FZ England
WEIGHT(GR/M) 13.2
BREAKING STRENGTH 2700 DAN
WIDTH(mm) 8mm
MAILLONS
MATERIAL MAILLON NORMAL T2 STAINLESS STEEL
NAME PEGUET
SUPPLIER
ADDRESS BP 205 74105 ANNEMASSE CEDEX FRANCE
WEIGHT(GR) 5.3
BREAKING STRENGTH 800 kg
DIAMETER(mm) 3.0
8
BRIDLE (ATTACHMENT LINES)
MATERIAL NYLON
NAME KOLON INDUSTRIAL CO.
SUPPLIER
ADDRESS
45 MU KYO DONG JUNG – GU,
 SEOUL, KOREA
WEIGHT(GR/M) 7.2
BREAKING STRENGTH (kg) 110
WIDTH(mm) 13
THREAD